
STATE OF TEXAS §

§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

FIRST AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend

County, a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting herein by and

through its Commissioners Court, hereinafter "County," and GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.,

hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered an agreement for the Project, Agreement for

Professional Materials Testing Services dated August 2, 2012, (collectively, the "Agreement")

attached hereto as Exhibit B, incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim. County

and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement as set forth in Contractor's proposal dated

December 10, 2012, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference as if set

forth verbatim.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and Contractor is hereby amended to read:

A. An additional amount not-to-exceed $7,750.00 shall be available for additional

services provided by Contractor in connection with the Project as described in

Exhibit A.

B. Contractor's compensation for the Project shall not exceed $55,304.00, which

includes the original scope of work under the Agreement in the amount of

$47,554.00 and the additional services described in Exhibit A.

C. Contractor shall complete the services provided under the Agreement and this

First Amendment on or before December 23, 2012.

D. No additional funding shall be available for services provided under the

Agreement without prior written consent of County.

E. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

F. If there is a conflict between this First Amendment and the Agreement, the

provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PA GE INTENTIONALL Y LEFT BLANK

First Amendment to Agreement for Professional Materials Testing Services

Geotest Engineering, Inc. — West Belfort

Page 1 of 3

1/3/13 3 originals returned to Cheryl at Purchasing



EXECUTION

This First Amendment shall become effective upon execution by County.

FORT

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Attest:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

APPROVED:

By:

Richard W.1 Stolleis, P.E.,

County Engineer

Date

Date

CONTRACTOR: GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.

Signature Date

Printed Name & Title : Ravi Raj Yanamandala, President

I:MER:Geotest Engineering, Inc.West BelfortAMEND

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $ .5 j JVoY.^ to
accomplish and pay the obligation of the Fort Bend County under this contract.

EdSSturdivant, Fort Bend County Auditor

Exhibit A: December 10, 2012 Proposal from Contractor

Exhibit B: Agreement dated August 2,2012

First Amendment to Agreement for Professional Materials Testing Services

Geotest Engineering, Inc. - West Belfort

Page 2 of 3



Exhibit A

SGDO Oir..',i.-ll Drivti

l)ou':uk.-l I'.t, ^011'.

Mciui (.\.iii!i'.y i-n^irvA'i us;..1 Dvpiiriiiv,i

P. i ». Mox l-i4s.»

Kv. l)r;ii(iii};c <S Pavinj

\h is Mi-: MoiU'is:

She iisi.iin.'si i.-.>iltr:K! ;i

•>.!.?;■;..,do. A:-. *■!" iK-.vni'iCi

:ii.l-,lilis.vl-:t hsllin;' i'- >li^' '■> Lvr<

i:i.si;!ll;<:i(!:1 ;i:nl iMll^1 Si. hi'-;U.I>M

<■■:'uiirl-., we ivqucs! you So g

iiU.rciiss i;i« i:s>ssl>u:l UC;I li' '■■

h:XM (",'036 Toicpl'.ono: j/13l 266-OSU8

Fasr: (713) 265-2977

. fin' Wvil Di'll'iul Udjul Wiili'iiiii!1,

bii'lHi.', I hi.1 il'.iV./ ID' b).ii,"J l> Sf4J.'7.,S'! I \\2

ins .'li^t :i!ci'ii.id:- >.>1 i'i. v.nii:jM(.S!i! ' ,tn<J i_('.'!i."rvty

) l>!d)Cti. Due ;a ilns. uiiplu'Uicd .nJJilK'iial .:>:<.);.'o

s1 :'sri'l:> «n ill.: nnnxnil nl > 7.T5OJ'H v,hifh Ail?

VV't :l .in', yp.ni I'd ilic opponur.ny :o -crvc I oi; I.'-vsk! *. oociy .ri'.i lo.»k :;>r>..:;..' u-

V'Cfy ISiii) >(Hlli.

i:ii;v,!ici.(r:). P

First Amendment to Agreement for Professional Materials Testing Services

Geotest Engineering, Inc. - West Belfort

Page 3 of3


